holiday, in which case the last day shall be the next succeeding day which is not a Saturday, 
Sunday or public holiday. 

2. Share capital and shareholding in the Company  

The Company has at inception: 

2.1. An authorised share capital of 75 000 (seventy five thousand) ordinary shares. 

2.2. The share capital of the Company, is allocated in the following proportions: 

Description Number of ordinary shares Percentage of issued share 
capital (%) 

First Shareholder 38 625 51.50 
Second Shareholder 17 625 23.50